UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT KEARNEY
COMPARISON OF EMPLOYEES BY ASSIGNED POSITION - UNIVERSITY PEER GROUP

IPEDS DATA
Fall 2003
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University of Central Arkansas 412 | 38 97 70 166 | 40 | 124 947 100 3 5 9 13 181 512 | 38 | 100 | 75 | 175 | 40 | 137 | 1,077
University of Northern Colorado 425 | 50 @ 234 5 179 | 43 | 156 | 1092 141 | 2 34 1 32 23 | 500 566 @ 52 | 268 6 | 211 | 43 | 179 | 1,325
Western Illinois University 624 | 134 | 376 | 149 | 285 | 72 | 213 | 1853 61 1 17 4 17 2 1 587 685 | 135 | 393 | 153 | 302 | 74 | 214 | 1,956
University of Northern lowa 602 | 100 | 493 | 26 | 245 | 77 | 202 | 1745 153 1 75 4 57 2 292 755 101 | 568 = 30 | 302 | 79 | 202 | 2,037
Murray State University 417 | 53 | 234 77 248 | 72 | 214 | 1315 150 2 12 1 6 331 567 | 55 | 246 | 78 | 254 | 72 | 214 | 1,486
Northern Michigan University 206 | 70 | 201 | 42 162 | 21 122 | 914 11 1 3 4 213 407 | 71 | 204 42 | 166 = 21 | 122 | 1,033
Minnesota State University-Moorhead 276 | 18 | 152 22 98 15 54 635 132 20 9 1 162 408 | 18 | 172 22 | 107 | 15 55 797
University of Central Missouri 432 | 27 | 224 | 131 | 164 | 81 | 138 | 1197 371 19 10 14 44 | 601 803 | 27 | 243 141 | 178 | 81 | 182 | 1,655
Sam Houston State University 427 | 55 | 229 37 191 | 45 | 109 | 1093 111 7 21 4 251 538 | 55 | 236 | 37 | 212 | 45 | 113 | 1,236
University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point 377 | 52 | 218 31 100 | 11 99 888 61 4 55 2 30 2 8 225 438 | 56 | 273 | 33 | 130 | 13 | 107 | 1,050
Average 429 | 60 | 246 59 | 184 48 | 143 | 1,168 139 | 2 25 4 20 2 | 13 | 334 568 @ 61 | 270 62 | 204 | 48 | 153 | 1,365
University of Nebraska at Kearney 296 | 42 | 109 @ 12 | 101 | 35 | 69 664 86 3 28 20 1 211 382 45 | 137 12 | 121 | 35 | 70 802
Percent of Each Category
University of Central Arkansas 43.5%4.0%10.2%| 7.4% | 17.5%|4.2%  13.1%| 100.0% 55.3%/0.0% | 1.7% |2.8% 5.0% |0.0% 7.2%| 71.8% 47.5%|3.5% | 9.3% | 7.0% 16.3%|3.7% 12.7%100.0%
University of Northern Colorado 38.9% 4.6%21.4% 0.5% 16.4% 3.9% 14.3%|100.0% 28.2% 0.4% 6.8% 0.2%| 6.4% |0.0% 4.6%| 46.6% 42.7% 3.9% 20.2% 0.5%15.9% | 3.3% 13.5%  100.0%
Western Illinois University 33.7%7.2% 20.3% | 8.0% 15.4% 3.9% 11.5% 100.0% 10.4%0.2% 2.9% [0.7% 2.9% [0.3%0.2% | 17.6% 35.0%6.9% | 20.1%| 7.8% | 15.4%| 3.8% 10.9% 100.0%
University of Northern lowa 34.5%5.7%/28.3% | 1.5% 14.0% 4.4% 11.6%|100.0% 52.4% 0.3% 25.7% 1.4%19.5% 0.7% 0.0%100.0% 37.1% 5.0% 27.9% 1.5%14.8%3.9%  9.9% |100.0%
Murray State University 31.7%4.0% 17.8% | 5.9% 18.9% 5.5% 16.3% 100.0% 45.3%/0.6% | 3.6% |0.3% | 1.8% |0.0%  0.0% | 51.7% 38.2%3.7% | 16.6%|5.3% | 17.1%|4.9% 14.4%100.0%
Northern Michigan University 32.4% 7.7%|22.0% 4.6% 17.7% 2.3% 13.4%|100.0% 52.1% 0.5% 1.4% 0.0%| 1.9% |0.0% 0.0%| 55.9% 39.4% 6.9% 19.8% 4.1%16.1%2.0% 11.8% 100.0%
Minnesota State University-Moorhead 43.5%2.8%23.9%| 3.5% 15.4%|2.4%  8.5% | 100.0% 81.5%0.0%  12.4%|0.0%  5.6% |0.0% 0.6%100.0% 51.2%|2.3% | 21.6%|2.8%  13.4%|1.9%  6.9% |100.0%
University of Central Missouri 36.1%2.3%18.7% 10.9% 13.7% 6.8% 11.5%|100.0% 61.7% 0.0% 3.2% 1.7%| 2.3% |0.0% 7.3%| 76.2% 48.5% 1.6% 14.7% 8.5%10.8%4.9% 11.0%  100.0%
Sam Houston State University 39.1%5.0% 21.0% | 3.4% 17.5% 4.1% 10.0% 100.0% 44.2%/0.0% | 2.8% |0.0% | 8.4% |0.0% 1.6% | 57.0% 43.5%|4.5%19.1%|3.0% | 17.2%|3.6% | 9.1% |100.0%
University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point 42.5% 5.9% 24.6% 3.5% 11.3% 1.2% 11.2%100.0% 27.1% 1.8% 24.4% 0.9%13.3%0.9% 3.6%| 72.0% 41.7% 5.3% 26.0% 3.1%12.4%|1.2% 10.2% 100.0%
Average 37.6% 4.9%20.8% 4.9% 15.8% 3.9% 12.1%]100.0% 45.8% 0.6% 8.5% 1.0%| 6.7% |1.0% 3.1%| 64.9% 42.5% 4.4% 19.5% 4.3%|14.9%3.3% 11.1%100.0%
University of Nebraska at Kearney 44.6% 6.3% 16.4% 1.8% 15.2% 5.3% 10.4% 100.0% 40.8% 1.4% 13.3% 0.0% | 9.5% |0.0% 0.5% 65.4% 47.6% 5.6% 17.1% 1.5%15.1% 4.4% 8.7% 100.0%
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